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20 Annex: Tables 

In this annex, the tables with the basic data are presented. Should you discover any errors of 
have any updates, please send them to helga.willer@fibl.org. Corrections will be published at 
the website www.organic-world.net; updates in the next edition of ‘The World of Organic 
Agriculture.’ 

Table 17: Alphabetical list of countries: Organic land, share of organic land of total 
agricultural area, number of organic farms 

Country Organic land  
(hectares) 

Organic farms Share of total agri-
cultural land (%) 

Albania 1'170 93 0.1 

Algeria 887 39 0.0 

Argentina 3'099'427 1'736 2.4 

Armenia 265 40 0.0 

Australia 11'800'000 1'869 2.7 

Austria 360'972 20'310 14.2 

Azerbaijan 20'308 332 0.4 

Bangladesh 177'700 100 2.0 

Belgium 22'996 693 1.6 

Belize 1'810  1.2 

Benin 500 600 0.0 

Bhutan 150 65 0.0 

Bolivia 364'100 6'500 1.0 

Bosnia Herzegovina 416 26 0.0 

Brazil 842'000 15'000 0.3 

Bulgaria 14'320 351 0.3 

Burkina Faso 30  0.0 

Cambodia 952 1'421 0.0 

Cameroon 7'000  0.1 

Canada 578'874 3'618 0.9 

Chile 45'000 1'000 0.3 

China 2'300'000 1'600 0.4 

Colombia 33'000 4'500 0.1 

Costa Rica 9'473 3'987 0.3 

Croatia 3'184 269 0.1 

Cuba 15'443 7'101 0.2 

Cyprus 1'698 305 1.1 

Czech Rep. 254'982 829 6.0 

Denmark 145'636 2'892 5.6 

Dominican Rep.  51'391 819 1.4 

Ecuador 44'661 2'427 0.6 

Egypt 24'548 500 0.7 

El Salvador 5'256 1'811 0.3 

Estonia 59'862 1'013 7.2 

Fiji 100  0.0 
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Country Organic land  
(hectares) 

Organic farms Share of total agri-
cultural land (%) 

Finland 147'587 4'296 6.5 

France 560'838 11'402 2.0 

Georgia 130 38 0.0 

Germany 807'406 17'020 4.7 

Ghana 17'261 2'000 0.1 

Greece 288'255 14'614 3.1 

Guatemala 12'110 2'830 0.3 

Guyana 109 28 0.0 

Honduras 1'823 3'000 0.1 

Hongkong 12 20  

Hungary 123'569 1'553 2.9 

Iceland 4'684 23 0.2 

India 150'790 5'147 0.1 

Indonesia 17'783 15'473 0.0 

Ireland 35'266 978 0.8 

Israel 6'685 420 1.2 

Italy 1'067'102 44'733 8.4 

Jamaica 376 7 0.1 

Japan 8'109 4'636 0.2 

Jordan 10 1 0.0 

Kazakhstan 36'882 1 0.0 

Kenya 182'586 15'815 0.7 

Korea, Republic of 38'282 5'447 2.0 

Kyrgyzstan 221 225 0.0 

Latvia 118'612 2'873 4.8 

Lebanon 2'465 331 0.7 

Liechtenstein 1'040 35 27.9 

Lithuania 69'430 1'811 2.5 

Luxemburg 3'243 72 2.5 

Macedonia 249 50 0.0 

Madagascar 2'220  0.0 

Malawi 325 13 0.0 

Malaysia 963 40 0.0 

Mali 14'600 3'672 0.0 

Malta 14 6 0.1 

Mauritius 175 5 0.2 

Mexico 307'692 83'174 2.9 

Moldova 11'075 121 0.4 

Morocco 20'040 12'051 0.1 

Mozambique 716 1'904 0.0 

Nepal 1'000 1'247 0.0 

Netherlands 48'765 1'377 2.5 

New Zealand 45'000 820 0.3 

Nicaragua 51'057 5'977 0.7 

Niger 39  0.0 
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Country Organic land  
(hectares) 

Organic farms Share of total agri-
cultural land (%) 

Norway 43'033 2'496 4.1 

Pakistan 20'310 28 0.1 

Palestine, Occupied 
Tr. 

1'000 500 0.3 

Panama 5'244 7 0.2 

Paraguay 59'500 2'827 0.2 

Peru 84'782 33'474 0.4 

Philippines 14'134 34'990 0.1 

Poland 167'740 7'183 1.0 

Portugal 233'458 1'577 6.3 

Romania 87'916 2'920 0.6 

Russian Federation 40'000 40 0.0 

Rwanda 105  0.0 

Saudi Arabia 13'730 3 0.0 

Senegal 2'500 3'000 0.0 

Serbia/Montenegro 591  0.0 

Slovak Republic 92'191 196 4.9 

Slovenia 23'499 1'718 4.8 

South Africa 50'000 - 0.1 

Spain 807'569 15'693 3.2 

Sri Lanka 10'049 35'000 0.4 

Sudan 200'000 650 0.1 

Sweden 200'010 2'951 6.3 

Switzerland 117'117 6'420 10.9 

Syria 20'500  0.1 

Taiwan 1'441 914  

Tanzania 38'875 34'791 0.1 

Thailand 21'701 2'498 0.1 

East Timor 21'526 18'388 6.3 

Togo 90 1 0.0 

Trinidad & Tobago 67 1 0.1 

Tunisia 143'099 515 1.5 

Turkey 93'133 14'401 0.2 

Uganda 182'000 40'000 1.5 

UK 619'852 4'285 3.9 

Ukraine 241'980 72 0.6 

Uruguay 759'000 500 5.1 

US 1'620'351 8'445 0.5 

Venezuela 16'000 4 0.1 

Vietnam 6'475 1'022 0.1 

Zambia 2'884 9'248 0.0 

Zimbabwe 25 1 0.0 

Total 30'558'183 633'891 0.7 

Source: SOEL-FiBL Survey 2007.  
Data providers and sources are listed under the continent tables at the end of the continent chap-
ters.  

Archived at http://www.orgprints.org/10506



 

 216 

Table 18: Organic land by country, sorted by importance 

Country Organic land  
(hectares) 

Australia 11'800'000 

Argentina 3'099'427 

China 2'300'000 

US 1'620'351 

Italy 1'067'102 

Brazil 842'000 

Spain 807'569 

Germany 807'406 

Uruguay 759'000 

UK 619'852 

Canada 578'874 

France 560'838 

Bolivia 364'100 

Austria 360'972 

Mexico 307'692 

Greece 288'255 

Czech Rep. 254'982 

Ukraine 241'980 

Portugal 233'458 

Sweden 200'010 

Sudan 200'000 

Kenya 182'586 

Uganda 182'000 

Bangladesh 177'700 

Poland 167'740 

India 150'790 

Finland 147'587 

Denmark 145'636 

Tunisia 143'099 

Hungary 123'569 

Latvia 118'612 

Switzerland 117'117 

Turkey 93'133 

Slovak Republic 92'191 

Romania 87'916 

Peru 84'782 

Lithuania 69'430 

Estonia 59'862 

Paraguay 59'500 

Dominican Rep.  51'391 

Nicaragua 51'057 

South Africa 50'000 

Netherlands 48'765 

Chile 45'000 

New Zealand 45'000 

Ecuador 44'661 

Norway 43'033 

Russian Federati-
on 

40'000 

Tanzania 38'875 

Korea, Republic of 38'282 

Kazakhstan 36'882 

Ireland 35'266 

Colombia 33'000 

Egypt 24'548 

Slovenia 23'499 

Belgium 22'996 

Thailand 21'701 

East Timor 21'526 

Syria 20'500 

Pakistan 20'310 

Azerbaijan 20'308 

Morocco 20'040 

Indonesia 17'783 

Ghana 17'261 

Venezuela 16'000 

Cuba 15'443 

Mali 14'600 

Bulgaria 14'320 

Philippines 14'134 

Saudi Arabia 13'730 

Guatemala 12'110 

Moldova 11'075 

Sri Lanka 10'049 

Costa Rica 9'473 

Japan 8'109 

Cameroon 7'000 

Israel 6'685 

Vietnam 6'475 

El Salvador 5'256 

Panama 5'244 

Iceland 4'684 

Luxemburg 3'243 

Croatia 3'184 

Zambia 2'884 

Senegal 2'500 

Lebanon 2'465 

Madagascar 2'220 

Honduras 1'823 

Belize 1'810 
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Cyprus 1'698 

Taiwan 1'441 

Albania 1'170 

Liechtenstein 1'040 

Nepal 1'000 

Palestine, Occu-
pied Tr. 

1'000 

Malaysia 963 

Cambodia 952 

Algeria 887 

Mozambique 716 

Ser-
bia/Montenegro 

591 

Benin 500 

Bosnia Herzegovi-
na 

416 

Jamaica 376 

Malawi 325 

Armenia 265 

Macedonia 249 

Kyrgyzstan 221 

Mauritius 175 

Bhutan 150 

Georgia 130 

Guyana 109 

Rwanda 105 

Fiji 100 

Togo 90 

Trinidad & Tobago 67 

Niger 39 

Burkina Faso 30 

Zimbabwe 25 

Malta 14 

Hongkong 12 

Jordan 10 

Total 30'558'183 

 
Source: SOEL-FiBL Survey 2007 

Data providers and sources are listed under 
the continent tables at the end of the conti-
nent chapters. 

  
Table 19: Share of organic land by country, sorted by importance 

 

Country Share of organic of 
agricultural land 

Liechtenstein 27.90 

Austria 14.16 

Switzerland 10.94 

Italy 8.40 

Estonia 7.22 

Finland 6.52 

Portugal 6.34 

East Timor 6.33 

Sweden 6.27 

Czech Rep. 5.97 

Denmark 5.62 

Uruguay 5.08 

Slovak Republic 4.91 

Slovenia 4.84 

Latvia 4.78 

Germany 4.74 

Norway 4.14 

UK 3.90 

Spain 3.20 

Greece 3.15 

Hungary 2.90 

Mexico 2.87 

Australia 2.68 

Luxemburg 2.51 

Netherlands 2.49 

Lithuania 2.49 

Argentina 2.41 

France 2.03 

Korea, Republic of 2.01 

Bangladesh 1.97 

Belgium 1.65 

Tunisia 1.46 

Uganda 1.46 

Dominican Rep.  1.39 

Belize 1.19 

Israel 1.17 

Cyprus 1.12 

Poland 1.03 

Bolivia 0.98 

Canada 0.86 

Ireland 0.84 

Lebanon 0.75 

Nicaragua 0.73 
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Egypt 0.72 

Kenya 0.69 

Romania 0.60 

Ukraine 0.59 

Ecuador 0.55 

US 0.50 

Moldova 0.44 

Azerbaijan 0.43 

Sri Lanka 0.43 

China 0.41 

Peru 0.40 

Costa Rica 0.33 

Brazil 0.32 

El Salvador 0.31 

Chile 0.30 

Palestine, Occupied Tr. 0.29 

Bulgaria 0.27 

New Zealand 0.26 

Guatemala 0.26 

Paraguay 0.24 

Turkey 0.24 

Panama 0.24 

Cuba 0.23 

Iceland 0.21 

Japan 0.16 

Mauritius 0.15 

Syria 0.15 

Sudan 0.15 

Malta 0.13 

Thailand 0.12 

Ghana 0.12 

Philippines 0.12 

Albania 0.10 

Croatia 0.10 

India 0.08 

Tanzania 0.08 

Pakistan 0.08 

Cameroon 0.08 

Venezuela 0.07 

Jamaica 0.07 

Colombia 0.07 

Vietnam 0.07 

Morocco 0.07 

Honduras 0.06 

Trinidad & Tobago 0.05 

South Africa 0.05 

Mali 0.04 

Indonesia 0.04 

Senegal 0.03 

Bhutan 0.03 

Nepal 0.02 

Fiji 0.02 

Macedonia 0.02 

Bosnia Herzegovina 0.02 

Armenia 0.02 

Russian Federation 0.02 

Cambodia 0.02 

Kazakhstan 0.02 

Benin 0.01 

Malaysia 0.01 

Serbia/ 
Montenegro 

0.01 

Zambia 0.01 

Madagascar 0.01 

Saudi Arabia 0.01 

Malawi 0.01 

Guyana 0.01 

Rwanda 0.01 

 

Source: SOEL-FiBL Survey 2007.  
 

Data providers and sources are listed under 
the continent tables at the end of the conti-
nent chapters. 

 

 

Table 20: Number of farms by country, sorted by importance 

Country Number of farms 

Mexico 83'174 

Italy 44'733 

Uganda 40'000 

Sri Lanka 35'000 

Philippines 34'990 

Tanzania 34'791 

Peru 33'474 

Austria 20'310 

East Timor 18'388 

Germany 17'020 

Kenya 15'815 
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Spain 15'693 

Indonesia 15'473 

Brazil 15'000 

Greece 14'614 

Turkey 14'401 

Morocco 12'051 

France 11'402 

Zambia 9'248 

US 8'445 

Poland 7'183 

Cuba 7'101 

Bolivia 6'500 

Switzerland 6'420 

Nicaragua 5'977 

Korea, Republic of 5'447 

India 5'147 

Japan 4'636 

Colombia 4'500 

Finland 4'296 

UK 4'285 

Costa Rica 3'987 

Mali 3'672 

Canada 3'618 

Honduras 3'000 

Senegal 3'000 

Sweden 2'951 

Romania 2'920 

Denmark 2'892 

Latvia 2'873 

Guatemala 2'830 

Paraguay 2'827 

Thailand 2'498 

Norway 2'496 

Ecuador 2'427 

Ghana 2'000 

Mozambique 1'904 

Australia 1'869 

Lithuania 1'811 

El Salvador 1'811 

Argentina 1'736 

Slovenia 1'718 

China 1'600 

Portugal 1'577 

Hungary 1'553 

Cambodia 1'421 

Netherlands 1'377 

Nepal 1'247 

Vietnam 1'022 

Estonia 1'013 

Chile 1'000 

Ireland 978 

Taiwan 914 

Czech Rep. 829 

New Zealand 820 

Dominican Rep.  819 

Belgium 693 

Sudan 650 

Benin 600 

Tunisia 515 

Uruguay 500 

Egypt 500 

Palestine, Occupied Tr. 500 

Israel 420 

Bulgaria 351 

Azerbaijan 332 

Lebanon 331 

Cyprus 305 

Croatia 269 

Kyrgyzstan 225 

Slovak Republic 196 

Moldova 121 

Bangladesh 100 

Albania 93 

Luxemburg 72 

Ukraine 72 

Bhutan 65 

Macedonia 50 

Armenia 40 

Russian Federation 40 

Malaysia 40 

Algeria 39 

Georgia 38 

Liechtenstein 35 

Guyana 28 

Pakistan 28 

Bosnia Herzegovina 26 

Iceland 23 

Hongkong 20 

Malawi 13 

Jamaica 7 

Panama 7 

Malta 6 

Mauritius 5 

Venezuela 4 
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Saudi Arabia 3 

Jordan 1 

Kazakhstan 1 

Togo 1 

Trinidad & Tobago 1 

Zimbabwe 1 

Total 633'891 

 
Source: SOEL-FiBL Survey 2007.  
Data providers and sources are listed under the continent tables at the end of the continent chap-
ters.  
 
Table 21: Global organic land use by country 

Please note that data on wild collection are not included. 

Country Main category Crop category Crop Year Hecta-
res 

 Albania No information No information No informa-
tion 

2006 1'170 

Algeria No information No information No informa-
tion 

2005 887 

Argentina   Other arable crops Other arable 
crops 

2005 29'694 

    Vegetables Other vegeta-
bles 

2005 1'745 

      Industrial 
crops 

2005 9'951 

    Medicinal & aromatic 
plants 

Medicinal & 
aromatic 
plants 

2005 88 

  Other crops Unknown/mixed Un-
known/mixed 

2005 38'600 

   Permanent crops   Other fruits 
and nuts 

2005 2'089 

  No information No information No informa-
tion 

2005 721'137 

  Permanent pastures/ 
grassland 

Permanent pas-
tures/grassland 

Pastures and 
meadows 

2005 2'296'123 

 Armenia No information No information No informa-
tion 

2005 265 

Australia Other crops Other crops Other crops 2005 370'000 

  Permanent pastures/ 
grassland 

Permanent pas-
tures/grassland 

Permanent 
pas-
tures/grasslan
d 

2005 11'430'000 

Austria Arable land Cereals Barley 2005 8'620 

      Grain Maize 2005 5'404 

      Oats 2005 5'226 

      Other cereals 2005 3'811 

      Rye 2005 10'914 

      Triticale 2005 6'318 

      Wheat 2005 21'717 

      Spelt 2005 5'063 

    Flowers and ornamental 
plants 

Other Flowers 
and ornamen-
tal plants 

2005 8 

    Oilseeds Other oilseeds 2005 1'018 

      Pumpkin seeds 2005 1'995 

      Rape seeds 2005 74 

      Soya 2005 2'410 

      Sunflower 
seed 

2005 1'263 

    Other arable crops Other arable 2005 221 
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